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2024-2025 MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 

August 28thth, 2024 
(47 MEMBERS AND 35 ALTERNATES) 

*NEW 

HIGHER EDUCATION UNTIL 2025 
Bellevue University Bellevue University 
Susan Alford Joseph Anson alternate 
1000 Galvin Road South 1000 Galvin Road South 
Bellevue, NE 68005 Bellevue, NE 68005 
402.557.7131 402.557.7184 
salford@bellevue.edu janson@bellevue.edu 

Chadron State College Chadron State College 
Catherine Rust Adam Fette alternate 
1000 Main St. 1000 Main St. 
Chadron, NE 69337 Chadron, NE 69337 
308.432.6337 308.432.6469 
crust@csc.edu afette@csc.edu 

College of Saint Mary College of Saint Mary 
Lisa Nelson Melanie Felton alternate 
7000 Mercy Rd. 7000 Mercy Rd. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402.399.2606 

Omaha, NE 68106 
mfelton@csm.edu 

lnelson@csm.edu  

Concordia University Concordia University 
Lorinda Sankey Amanda Geidel alternate 
800 N. Columbia 800 N. Columbia 
Seward, NE 68434 Seward, NE 68434 
402.643.7385 402.643.7235 
Lorinda.Sankey@cune.edu amanda.geidel@cune.edu 

Creighton University Creighton University 
April Buschelman Jean Hearn alternate 
2500 California Plaza 2500 California Plaza 
Omaha, NE 68178 Omaha, NE 68178 
402.280.3583 402.280.4905 
aprilbuschelman@creighton.edu jeanhearn@creighton.edu 

mailto:salford@bellevue.edu
mailto:janson@bellevue.edu
mailto:afette@csc.edu
mailto:mfelton@csm.edu
mailto:lnelson@csm.edu
mailto:Lorinda.Sankey@cune.edu
mailto:amanda.geidel@cune.edu
mailto:aprilbuschelman@creighton.edu
mailto:jeanhearn@creighton.edu
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HIGHER EDUCATION (continued)

Doane University Doane University 
Tim Frey Emily Griesch alternate 
1014 Boswell 1014 Boswell 
Crete, NE 68333 Crete, NE 68333 
402.826.8648 (work) 402.826.8538 (work) 
timothy.frey@doane.edu emily.griesch@doane.edu 

Hastings College Hastings College 
Darci Karr Jessica Allen-Pickett alternate 
710 N. Turner Ave. 710 N. Turner Ave. 
Hastings, NE 68901 Hastings, NE 68901 
402.461.7304 (office) 402-461-7409 (work)
dkarr@hastings.edu jessica.allen-pickett@hastings.edu

Midland University Midland University
*Cammy Romanuck-Murphy alternate
11213 Davenport St #100
Omaha, NE 68154
402.941.6355
romanuckmurphy@midlandu.edu

Nancy Christensen 
Anderson 422D 
900 North Clarkson 
Fremont, NE 68025 
402.941.6331 (cell) 
christensen@midlandu.edu 

Nebraska Wesleyan University Nebraska Wesleyan University 
Diane Mickey *Tanya Martin alternate 
5000 St. Paul Ave. 5000 St. Paul Ave.
Lincoln, NE 68504 Lincoln, NE 68504
402.465.2308 
dmickey@nebrwesleyan.edu 

402.465.2307
tmartin@NebrWesleyan.edu

Peru State College Peru State College 
*Jones, John (2025) *Gina Bittner (2025) alternate 
P.O. Box 10 P.O. Box 10
Peru, NE 68421 Peru, NE 68421
402.872.2244
jjones@peru.edu

402.872.2244
gbittner@peru.edu

Union Adventist University Union Adventist University 
Peter Adams Susan Byers alternate 
3800 South 48th St. 3800 South 48th St. 
Dick Building 406-A Dick Building 403-E 
Lincoln, NE 68506 Lincoln, NE 68506 
402.486.2600 ext. 2173 402.486.2522 ext. 2158 
peter.adams@ucollege.edu susan.byers@ucollege.edu 

mailto:timothy.frey@doane.edu
mailto:emily.griesch@doane.edu
mailto:dkarr@hastings.edu
mailto:jessica.allen-pickett@hastings.edu
mailto:williams@midlandu.edu
mailto:christensen@midlandu.edu
mailto:dmickey@nebrwesleyan.edu
mailto:tmartin@NebrWesleyan.edu
mailto:jjones@peru.edu
mailto:gbittner@peru.edu
mailto:peter.adams@ucollege.edu
mailto:susan.byers@ucollege.edu
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HIGHER EDUCATION (continued)

University of NE – Kearney University of NE – Kearney 
Jenny Jansky Michelle McKelvey alternate 
College of Education, C128 College of Education 
1615 W. 24th 1615 W. 24th 
Kearney, NE 68849 Kearney, NE 68849 
308.865.8266 (office) 308.865.8814 (office) 
janskyjl@unk.edu mckelveyml@unk.edu 

University of NE - Lincoln University of NE - Lincoln 
Sara Skretta Suzanne Kemp alternate 
116 Henzlik Hall BKC 353 
Lincoln, NE 68588-0355 Lincoln, NE 68588-0355 
402.472.8626 (office) 402.472.0084 
sskretta2@unl.edu skemp2@unl.edu 

University of NE – Omaha University of NE – Omaha 
Kris Swain Kelly Gomez Johnson alternate
College of Education, Roskens Hall College of Education, Roskens Hall 
6005 Dodge Street 6005 Dodge Street 
Omaha, NE 68182-0163 Omaha, NE 68182-0163 
402.554.3119 (office) 402.554.4140 (office) 
kswain@unomaha.edu kgomezjohnson@unomaha.edu 

Wayne State College Wayne State College 
Brook Jech Christian Legler alternate 
Benthack Hall 111D Benthack Hall 205H 
1111 Main St. 1111 Main St. 
Wayne, NE 68787 Wayne, NE 68787 
402.375.7373 402.375.7387 
brjech1@wsc.edu chlegle1@wsc.edu 

York University York University 
Erin DeHart Cheryl Couch alternate 
Middlebrook Hall Sack Hall 
1125 E. 8th 1125 E. 8th 
York, NE 68467 York, NE 68467 
402.363.5684 (office) 402-363-5696
edehart@york.edu ccouch@york.edu

mailto:janskyjl@unk.edu
mailto:mckelveyml@unk.edu
mailto:sskretta2@unl.edu
mailto:skemp2@unl.edu
mailto:kswain@unomaha.edu
mailto:kgomezjohnson@unomaha.edu
mailto:brjech1@wsc.edu
mailto:chlegle1@wsc.edu
mailto:edehart@york.edu
mailto:ccouch@york.edu
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NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE ASSOCIATION 
Paul Illich (2024) 
Southeast Community College 
8800 O Street 
Lincoln, NE 68520 
402.471.3333 
pillich@southeast.edu 

Courtney Wittstruck (2025) alternate
Nebraska Community College Association 
1320 Lincoln Mall, Suite 9 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402.471.4685 
cwittstruck@nccaneb.org 

NEBRASKA ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS 
Dana Blakely (2027) Lisa Wagner (2028) 
1204 S. 99 St. 1802 10th Road 
Omaha, NE 68124 Archer, NE 68816 
402.598.0816 308.940.0228 
blakely.dana@westside66.net lisa.wagner@centralcityps.org 

Stephanie Summers (2025) alternate
580 G Street 
David City, NE 68632 
402.367.7811 
meteachmath@yahoo.com 

NEBRASKA COUNCIL ON AMERICAN PRIVATE EDUCATION 
Vickie K. Kauffold (2028) Bob Ziegler (2025) alternate 
Superintendent of Schools Superintendent of Schools 
Catholic Schools Office Nebraska District Lutheran Schools 
2222 N. 111th St. 152 S. Columbia Ave. – P.O. Box 407 
Omaha, NE 68164-3817 Seward, NE 68434 
402.557.5600 Ext. 2002 1-888.643.2961, Ext. 1010
vkkauffold@archomaha.org bobz@ndlcms.org

NEBRASKA COUNCIL OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS 

*Christopher Prososki (2027) Chad Boyer – (2027) 
Southern School District Wisner Pilger Public 
115 South 11th Street PO Box 580 
Wymore, NE 68466 402-529-3249 (office)
402-645-3326 cboyer@igators.org
cprososki@southernschools.org

mailto:pillich@southeast.edu
mailto:cwittstruck@nccaneb.org
mailto:blakely.dana@westside66.net
mailto:lisa.wagner@centralcityps.org
mailto:meteachmath@yahoo.com
mailto:vkkauffold@archomaha.org
mailto:bobz@ndlcms.org
mailto:cboyer@igators.org
mailto:cprososki@southernschools.org
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NEBRASKA COUNCIL OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS (continued)

Jason Harris (2027) Mark Lenihan (2027) 
Columbus Public Schools Wayne Community Schools 
2508 27th St. 611 W. 7th St. 
Columbus, NE 68601 Wayne, NE 68787 
402.563.7000 (office) 402.375.3150 (office) 
harrisj@discoverers.org malenih1@waynebluedevils.org 

Brenda McNiff (2027) Mitch Mollring (2027) 
ESU #5 Millard Public Schools 
900 W. Court 5606 S. 147th St. 
Beatrice, NE 68310 Omaha, NE 68137 
402.223.5277 
bmcniff@esu5.org 

402.715.8200 
msmollring@mpsomaha.org 

Sharra Smith (2025) Ashley Tomjack (2027) 
Director of Personnel Centura Public Schools 
Bellevue Public Schools PO Box 430 
2600 Arboretum Drive Cairo, NE 68824 
Bellevue, NE 68005 308.485.4258 
402.293.4032 (work) atomjack@centuraps.org 
sharra.smith@bpsne.net 

Jim Widdifield (2027) 
Minden Public Schools 
PO Box 301 
Minden, NE 68959 
308.832.2440 
james.widdifield@mindenwhippets.org 

Jerry Beach (2025) alternate 
11720 So. 110th Ave. 
Papillion, NE 68046 
402.709.2735 
beachsj@hotmail.com 

Violet Glasshoff (2027) alternate 
Blair Community Schools 
PO Box 288 
Blair, NE 68008 
402.426.2610 
violet.glasshoff@blairschools.org 

Kami Jessop (2027) alternate 
Westside Community Schools 
909 S. 76th St. 
Omaha, NE 68114 
402.390.2110 
jessop.kami@westside66.net 

Mitch Kubicek (2027) alternate 
Milford Public Schools 
724 238th Road 
Milford, NE 68405 
402.641.3627 
mkubicek@milfordpublicschools.org 

mailto:harrisj@discoverers.org
mailto:malenih1@waynebluedevils.org
mailto:bmcniff@esu5.org
mailto:msmollring@mpsomaha.org
mailto:atomjack@centuraps.org
mailto:sharra.smith@bpsne.net
mailto:james.widdifield@mindenwhippets.org
mailto:beachsj@hotmail.com
mailto:violet.glasshoff@blairschools.org
mailto:jessop.kami@westside66.net
mailto:mkubicek@milfordpublicschools.org
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Jen Madison (2027) alternate 
ESU #4 
2301 Dahlke Avenue 
Auburn, NE 68305 
402.274.4353 
jmadison@esu4.net 

Takako Olson (2027) alternate 
Lincoln Public Schools 
PO Box 82889 
Lincoln, NE 68501 
402.136.1634 
tolson@lps.org 

GOVERNANCE 
State Board Appointed 

*LaTasha Muhammad (2028) *Daniel McMurtry (2028) alternate
3215 Cuming St. 3910 Bretwood Ct
Omaha, NE 68131 North Platte, NE 69151
(531) 299-9479 (308) 582-4585
latasha.muhammad@ops.org dmcmurtry@maxwellschools.org

TEACHERS 
State Board Appointed 

*Paul C. Timm (2028)
Lyons-Decatur Schools
1731 County Road 16
Lyons, Ne 68038
402.870.1338
ptimm@ldne.org

Miechelle Fouts (2026) 204 
N. Noxon 
PO Box 99 
Wilcox, NE 68982 
michellefouts1@gmail.com 

Katie Mace (2026) - alternate 
Lyons-Decatur Schools 
580 CR 19 
Hooper, NE 68031 
402.659.5518 
kmace@lyonsdecaturschools.org 

NEBRASKA COUNCIL OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS (continued)

mailto:jmadison@esu4.net
mailto:tolson@lps.org
mailto:latasha.muhammad@ops.org
mailto:dmcmurtry@maxwellschools.org
mailto:ptimm@ldne.org
mailto:michellefouts1@gmail.com
mailto:kmace@lyonsdecaturschools.org


7  

NEBRASKA STATE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 

Jenni Benson (2026) Ben Welsch (2028) 
7110 S 70th St 5615 S. 115th Cir 
Lincoln, NE 68516 Omaha, NE 68137 
402.475.7611 402.516.2018 
jenni.benson@nsea.org kcop100@hotmail.com 

Diana Casey (2025)  

Omaha Public Schools Marsha Edquist (2026) 
1524 Cuming Street, #414 14820 Mary Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 Omaha, NE 68116 
402.596.1668 (home) 402.660.4282 
531.299.1480 (school) maedquist@cox.net 
diana.casey@ops.org  

mailto:jenni.benson@nsea.org
mailto:kcop100@hotmail.com
mailto:maedquist@cox.net
mailto:diana.casey@ops.org
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Devin Garcia (2027) 
P.O. Box 115 
Diller, NE 68342 
402.239.6551 
devin.garcia307@gmail.com 

Shannon Heng (2026) 
Omaha Public Schools 
216 Elm St. 
Louisville, NE 68037 
402.541.2219 (cell) 
shannon.heng@outlook.com 

Susan Loney (2026) 
4107 N. 162nd Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68116-2966 
402.898.1697 (work) 
402.660.6732 (cell) 
susan.loney@ops.org 

 
Lee Perez (2025) 
1502 Pasadena Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68107-2114 
402.301.1252 
lee.perez@ops.org 
leemartinperez@gmail.com 

 
 
Megan Simsic (2026) 
6717 So. 33rd St. 
Lincoln, NE 68516 
402.314.7363 
teachermegsimsic@gmail.com 

 
Michelle Tebbe (2027) 
1301 W. Stolley Park Rd. 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
402.880.1698 
mtebbe8000@gmail.com 

Stacie Blackmore (2027) alternate 
1710 Cleveland St. 
Lexington, NE 68850 
308.325.7324 
stacie.blackmore@gmail.com 

Tanishia Jacobs (2028) 
Bellevue Public Schools 
2600 Arboretum Drive 
Bellevue, NE 68005 
402.293.4510 (work) 
402.981.7434 (Home) 
butlertanishia@gmail.com 

Dashiell Rohan (2025) 
441 Frank St. 
Harrison, NE 69346 
308.668.2177 
drohan00@hotmail.com 

 
 

Susan Stake (2027) 
6615 Shenandoah Ct. 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
402.786.2348 (work) 
204.484.6927 (home) 
susan.stake@district145.org 

 
 

Edward Ventura (2028) 
Omaha Public Schools 
7800 S. 25th St. 
Omaha, NE 68147-2125 
531.299.3020 (work) 
412.210.1655 (cell) 
Edward.ventura@ops.org 
venturaomaha@gmail.com 

 
Kimberly Brandenburg (2026) alternate 
North Platte Public Schools 
311 James Ave. 
North Platte, NE 69101 
Kimberly.brandenburg@outlook.com 

NEBRASKA STATE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION (continued) 

mailto:devin.garcia307@gmail.com
mailto:shannon.heng@outlook.com
mailto:susan.loney@ops.org
mailto:lee.perez@ops.org
mailto:leemartinperez@gmail.com
mailto:teachermegsimsic@gmail.com
mailto:mtebbe8000@gmail.com
mailto:stacie.blackmore@gmail.com
mailto:butlertanishia@gmail.com
mailto:drohan00@hotmail.com
mailto:susan.stake@district145.org
mailto:Edward.ventura@ops.org
mailto:venturaomaha@gmail.com
mailto:Kimberly.brandenburg@outlook.com
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Katie Cameron (2027) alternate Trish Lanning (2027) alternate 
8134 S. 69th St. 5931 Wolff Ln 
La Vista, NE 68128 Lincoln, NE 68521 
402.312.4457 402.429.2555 
kaitlincam@gmail.com trish.lanning@gmail.com 

 
 

Donna Moss (2027) alternate Shelli Muggli (2027) alternate 
13410 South 35th Ave. 2540 Settler Dr. 
Bellevue, NE 68123 Gering, NE 69341 
402.670.1611 308.672.5232 
donnajean.moss@gmail.com mugglishelly@gmail.com 

 
Paul Schulte (2027) alternate * Tim Royers (2028) alternate 
5615 S. 115th Cir 15927 O Circle 
Omaha, NE 68137 Omaha, NE 68135 
402.516.2018 402. 214.6948 
kcop100@hotmail.com tim.royers@nesa.org 

 
 

 
Brad Dirksen (2025) Katelyn Larson (2025) 
Nebraska Dept. of Education Nebraska Department of Education 
P.O. Box 94987 P.O. Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE 68509 Lincoln, NE 68509 
402.430.0267 402.471.0738 
brad.dirksen@nebraska.gov katelyn.larson@nebraska.gov 

 
Jim Kent (2025) alternate 
Nebraska Dept of Education 
P.O. Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
402.314.4432 
jim.kent@Nebraska.gov 

NEBRASKA STATE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION (continued) 

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

mailto:kaitlincam@gmail.com
mailto:trish.lanning@gmail.com
mailto:mugglishelly@gmail.com
mailto:donnajean.moss@gmail.com
mailto:mugglishelly@gmail.com
mailto:kcop100@hotmail.com
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mailto:brad.dirksen@nebraska.gov
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